Medical Center may establish, and shall not interfere with the work of any 
nurse or the operation of the Medical Center. 

Section 2. During the years in which there are no contract negotiations, the 
Medical Center shall pay representatives of ONA up to two hundred sixteen 
(216) hours for their representational activities.  Such representational 
activities shall include any time spent representing nurses in discipline related 
meetings; for all activities related to the grievance procedure set forth in 
Article 10; participation in orientation as set forth in Article 4, Section 9;

[...]

be reviewed by the Medical Center and the position shall be awarded to the 
most senior nurse within ten (10) working days as follows: 

According to seniority considering first all bids from the unit with the posted 
vacancy.  In the event that the most senior person bidding from another unit 
has fifteen thousand (15,000) hours seniority or more, that bid will override a 
unit based bid with less seniority.  Nurses still within their probationary 
period shall have the ability to bid on positions for the purposes of unit based 
bidding. If there are no unit-based bids the vacancy will be filled by the most

[...]

During open enrollment nurses may elect to set aside pretax dollars in a 
dependent care account with a minimum contribution of one hundred dollars 
($100) per year and a maximum contribution of five thousand dollars 
($5,000) per year for a joint or single tax return and two thousand five 
hundred ($2,500) for someone married and filing separately.  These dollars 
may be used in accordance with the provisions of IRC sections 125 and 129.  
Any sum set aside must be utilized for qualifying dependent care expenses 
within the plan year, or they will be forfeited.

[...]

Neither this nor any subsequent amendment 
shall reduce the level of benefits accrued under the basic 
pension plan. 

(b) Supplemental Pension Benefit 

1. Eligibility – same as for Basic, plus a wage from Akron 

General Medical Center in excess of three thousand nine 
hundred dollars ($3,900) a year and contribution of three 
percent (3%) of earnings over three thousand nine hundred 
dollars ($3,900). 

2. Amount of Supplemental Pension for service prior to October 

1, 1958, the monthly benefit will be the wage in excess of four 
thousand eight hundred dollars ($4,800) annually as of October 
1, 1958, times the number of years of past service, times one-
twelfth (1/12), times one percent (1%) and for service from 
October 1, 1958, one and one-half percent (1-1/2%) times one-
half (1/2) of aggregate portion on which contributed.